(a)  The  Gandhian
 Institute  of  Studies  Varanasi  is  not
 receiving  any  funds  at  present  from
 the  Asia  Foundation.  The  Institute
 received,  in  the  past,  with  the  approval
 of  the  Government  of  India,  a  total
 sum  of  Rs.  -2,10,000  (Rupees  two  lakhs
 ten  thousand  only)  from  the  Founda-
 tion,  during  the  period  July,  964  to
 June,  ‘1967.

(b)  Dr.  Sailendra  Nath  Srivastava
 was  trained  under  the  N.S.S.  Pro-
 gramme  at  the  Institute  from  Marci
 ll  to  22,  1970,

दिल  के  दौरे  की  जांच  का  नया  रोका